
Thursday 19 September 2024 PVGC Veterans Open
Preliminary competition results at 2:26 pm
Pioneer Valley Golf Club

Stroke Net Field size: 73
Members: 51

Visitors: 22
Yellow Tees (Par 72)
Red Tees (Par 73)
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Mens Division 1 Gross Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4090903260 Peter MacDonald (from Mackay Golf Club)ManWinner 3 71 {–1}
4091200155 Chris Blackburn ManRunner-up 4 75 {+3}

Mens Division 1 Gross Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 4090903260 Peter MacDonald (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 3 71 {–1}
2 4091200155 Chris Blackburn Man 4 75 {+3}
3 4091201010 Kevin Dalton Man 3 77 {+5}
4 4091200889 Ren Durelli Man 4 78 {+6}
5 4091200929 Nick Pearce Man 4 80 {+8}
6 4091200956 Wayne Berginey Man 13 82 {+10}
7 4091200887 Brett Martin Man 9 82 {+10}
8 4091200172 Stumpy Staples Man 8 83 {+11}
9 4091200893 Calvin Heyden Man 7 83 {+11}
10 4091200114 Brad Anderson Man 11 83 {+11}
11 4091200228 Michael McAuley Man 13 85 {+13}
12 4091200599 Ross Elliott Man 8 85 {+13}
13 4091201068 Phill Lyons Man 14 85 {+13}
14 4090905489 Selwyn Nahow (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 9 86 {+14}
15 4091200300 Alan West Man 12 86 {+14}
16 4091500760 Robert Bann (from Sarina Golf Club) Man 12 87 {+15}
17 4090903233 Graham Francis Scott (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 4 88 {+16}
18 4090905225 Jerry Pembroke (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 13 88 {+16}
19 4091200781 Colin Brown Man 13 89 {+17}
20 4091200729 Colin Kennedy Man 15 90 {+18}
21 4090902614 David Glenn Anderson (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 8 90 {+18}
22 4091200647 Mark Henrich Man 11 90 {+18}
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Mens Division 1 Gross Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

23 4091200481 Stuart Adams Man 13 91 {+19}
24 4091200879 Rob Durelli Man 16 92 {+20}
25 4091200787 Dale Hoffmann Man 16 93 {+21}
26 4091200812 Thomas O'Shea Man 16 96 {+24}
27 4090905076 Wayne Sutton (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 14 98 {+26}
28 4091200727 Allan Cameron Man 14 98 {+26}
29 4090904410 John Crerar (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 15 99 {+27}
30 4091200989 Herman Van Uitert Man 12 100 {+28}

Mens Division 1 Nett Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4090903260 Peter MacDonald (from Mackay Golf Club)ManWP 3 68 / 71 {–4}
4091200956 Wayne Berginey ManWinner 13 69 / 82 {–3}
4091201068 Phill Lyons ManRunner-up 14 71 / 85 {–1}

Mens Division 1 Nett Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 4090903260 Peter MacDonald (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 3 68 / 71 {–4}
2 4091200956 Wayne Berginey Man 13 69 / 82 {–3}
3 4091201068 Phill Lyons Man 14 71 / 85 {–1}
4 4091200155 Chris Blackburn Man 4 71 / 75 {–1}
5 4091200228 Michael McAuley Man 13 72 / 85 {E}
6 4091200114 Brad Anderson Man 11 72 / 83 {E}
7 4091200887 Brett Martin Man 9 73 / 82 {+1}
8 4091201010 Kevin Dalton Man 3 74 / 77 {+2}
9 4091200300 Alan West Man 12 74 / 86 {+2}
10 4091200889 Ren Durelli Man 4 74 / 78 {+2}
11 4091200172 Stumpy Staples Man 8 75 / 83 {+3}
12 4091200729 Colin Kennedy Man 15 75 / 90 {+3}
13 4090905225 Jerry Pembroke (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 13 75 / 88 {+3}
14 4091500760 Robert Bann (from Sarina Golf Club) Man 12 75 / 87 {+3}
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Mens Division 1 Nett Placings (continued)
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

15 4091200879 Rob Durelli Man 16 76 / 92 {+4}
16 4091200781 Colin Brown Man 13 76 / 89 {+4}
17 4091200929 Nick Pearce Man 4 76 / 80 {+4}
18 4091200893 Calvin Heyden Man 7 76 / 83 {+4}
19 4091200599 Ross Elliott Man 8 77 / 85 {+5}
20 4091200787 Dale Hoffmann Man 16 77 / 93 {+5}
21 4090905489 Selwyn Nahow (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 9 77 / 86 {+5}
22 4091200481 Stuart Adams Man 13 78 / 91 {+6}
23 4091200647 Mark Henrich Man 11 79 / 90 {+7}
24 4091200812 Thomas O'Shea Man 16 80 / 96 {+8}
25 4090902614 David Glenn Anderson (from Mackay Golf Club)Man 8 82 / 90 {+10}
26 4090903233 Graham Francis Scott (from Mackay Golf Club)Man 4 84 / 88 {+12}
27 4090905076 Wayne Sutton (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 14 84 / 98 {+12}
28 4091200727 Allan Cameron Man 14 84 / 98 {+12}
29 4090904410 John Crerar (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 15 84 / 99 {+12}
30 4091200989 Herman Van Uitert Man 12 88 / 100 {+16}

Mens Division 2 Gross Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4091200105 John Poroa ManWinner 21 86 {+14}
4091200794 Scott Gamble ManRunner-up 18 90 {+18}

Mens Division 2 Gross Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 4091200105 John Poroa Man 21 86 {+14}
2 4091200794 Scott Gamble Man 18 90 {+18}
3 4091200072 Rene Jones Man 17 92 {+20}
4 4091200617 Joe Wilkinson Man 18 93 {+21}
5 4091200547 Jim Finch Man 18 94 {+22}
6 4091200414 Ronnie Gauci Man 20 95 {+23}
7 4091200982 Mark Heikkinen Man 19 95 {+23}
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Mens Division 2 Gross Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

8 4091200306 Ernie Sievers Man 22 95 {+23}
9 4091200891 Bruce Newport Man 17 96 {+24}
10 4091200573 Woodsy Woods Man 23 96 {+24}
11 4091201046 Adam Carter Man 23 96 {+24}
12 4091200962 Graeme Browne Man 24 96 {+24}
13 4091200328 Peter McNichol Man 17 97 {+25}
14 4090905386 Terry Ford (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 22 98 {+26}
15 4090900362 Paul Bartolo (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 21 100 {+28}
16 4091200892 Greg Morris Man 22 100 {+28}
17 4091200531 Rod Kretschmar Man 20 100 {+28}
18 4091200203 Phillip Howarth Man 18 102 {+30}
19 4091200854 Bob Stafford Man 22 102 {+30}
20 4091200651 George Oddy Man 26 105 {+33}
21 4091200801 Lance Evans Man 17 105 {+33}
22 4091500637 Robert Sorensen (from Sarina Golf Club) Man 21 105 {+33}
23 4091200888 Ken Wolfenden Man 24 105 {+33}
24 4091201019 Wally Horsfall Man 36 107 {+35}
25 4091201045 David Lechte Man 27 107 {+35}
26 4091200104 Clive Rogers Man 33 113 {+41}

Mens Division 2 Nett Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4091200105 John Poroa ManWP 21 65 / 86 {–7}
4091201019 Wally Horsfall ManWinner 36 71 / 107 {–1}
4091200794 Scott Gamble ManWP 18 72 / 90 {E}
4091200962 Graeme Browne ManRunner-up 24 72 / 96 {E}

Mens Division 2 Nett Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 4091200105 John Poroa Man 21 65 / 86 {–7}
2 4091201019 Wally Horsfall Man 36 71 / 107 {–1}
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Mens Division 2 Nett Placings (continued)
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

3 4091200794 Scott Gamble Man 18 72 / 90 {E}
4 4091200962 Graeme Browne Man 24 72 / 96 {E}
5 4091200573 Woodsy Woods Man 23 73 / 96 {+1}
6 4091201046 Adam Carter Man 23 73 / 96 {+1}
7 4091200306 Ernie Sievers Man 22 73 / 95 {+1}
8 4091200414 Ronnie Gauci Man 20 75 / 95 {+3}
9 4091200617 Joe Wilkinson Man 18 75 / 93 {+3}
10 4091200072 Rene Jones Man 17 75 / 92 {+3}
11 4091200982 Mark Heikkinen Man 19 76 / 95 {+4}
12 4090905386 Terry Ford (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 22 76 / 98 {+4}
13 4091200547 Jim Finch Man 18 76 / 94 {+4}
14 4091200892 Greg Morris Man 22 78 / 100 {+6}
15 4091200651 George Oddy Man 26 79 / 105 {+7}
16 4091200891 Bruce Newport Man 17 79 / 96 {+7}
17 4090900362 Paul Bartolo (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 21 79 / 100 {+7}
18 4091200328 Peter McNichol Man 17 80 / 97 {+8}
19 4091200854 Bob Stafford Man 22 80 / 102 {+8}
20 4091200104 Clive Rogers Man 33 80 / 113 {+8}
21 4091200531 Rod Kretschmar Man 20 80 / 100 {+8}
22 4091201045 David Lechte Man 27 80 / 107 {+8}
23 4091200888 Ken Wolfenden Man 24 81 / 105 {+9}
24 4091200203 Phillip Howarth Man 18 84 / 102 {+12}
25 4091500637 Robert Sorensen (from Sarina Golf Club) Man 21 84 / 105 {+12}
26 4091200801 Lance Evans Man 17 88 / 105 {+16}

Ladies Division 1 Gross Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4091200332 Kim McPherson WomanWinner 14 86 {+13}
4090902705 Merise Ryan (from Mackay Golf Club)WomanRunner-up 16 92 {+19}
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Ladies Division 1 Gross Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 4091200332 Kim McPherson Woman 14 86 {+13}
2 4090902705 Merise Ryan (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 16 92 {+19}
3 4090904537 Cheryl Scown (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 18 94 {+21}
4 4090905187 Christine Pembroke (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 19 95 {+22}
5 4090902287 Christine Eleanor Nice (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 19 96 {+23}
6 4091200357 Robyn Arthur Woman 20 100 {+27}
7 4091500948 Sue Farrell (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 19 101 {+28}

Ladies Division 1 Nett Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4091200332 Kim McPherson WomanWP 14 72 / 86 {–1}
4090904537 Cheryl Scown (from Mackay Golf Club)WomanWinner 18 76 / 94 {+3}
4090905187 Christine Pembroke (from Mackay Golf Club)WomanRunner-up 19 76 / 95 {+3}

Ladies Division 1 Nett Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 4091200332 Kim McPherson Woman 14 72 / 86 {–1}
2 4090904537 Cheryl Scown (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 18 76 / 94 {+3}
3 4090905187 Christine Pembroke (from Mackay Golf Club)Woman 19 76 / 95 {+3}
4 4090902705 Merise Ryan (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 16 76 / 92 {+3}
5 4090902287 Christine Eleanor Nice (from Mackay Golf Club)Woman 19 77 / 96 {+4}
6 4091200357 Robyn Arthur Woman 20 80 / 100 {+7}
7 4091500948 Sue Farrell (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 19 82 / 101 {+9}

Ladies Division 2 Gross Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4091500919 Paula Rees (from Sarina Golf Club)WomanWinner 22 97 {+24}
4091200378 Carol McAuley WomanRunner-up 22 98 {+25}
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Ladies Division 2 Gross Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 4091500919 Paula Rees (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 22 97 {+24}
2 4091200378 Carol McAuley Woman 22 98 {+25}
3 4091200990 Sally MacDonald Woman 27 99 {+26}
4 4091500752 Diane Holewa (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 26 100 {+27}
5 4090902651 Sabine Lloyd (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 21 102 {+29}
6 4090901171 Margaret Ann Griffin (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 23 103 {+30}
7 4091500581 Robyn White (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 32 104 {+31}
8 4091500724 Barbara Chrzanowski (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 32 107 {+34}
9 4091200325 Jan Sievers Woman 21 109 {+36}

Ladies Division 2 Nett Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Handicap Score
4091500581 Robyn White (from Sarina Golf Club)WomanWinner 32 72 / 104 {–1}
4091200990 Sally MacDonald WomanRunner-up 27 72 / 99 {–1}

Ladies Division 2 Nett Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 4091500581 Robyn White (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 32 72 / 104 {–1}
2 4091200990 Sally MacDonald Woman 27 72 / 99 {–1}
3 4091500752 Diane Holewa (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 26 74 / 100 {+1}
4 4091500919 Paula Rees (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 22 75 / 97 {+2}
5 4091500724 Barbara Chrzanowski (from Sarina Golf Club)Woman 32 75 / 107 {+2}
6 4091200378 Carol McAuley Woman 22 76 / 98 {+3}
7 4090901171 Margaret Ann Griffin (from Mackay Golf Club)Woman 23 80 / 103 {+7}
8 4090902651 Sabine Lloyd (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 21 81 / 102 {+8}
9 4091200325 Jan Sievers Woman 21 88 / 109 {+15}

Nearest the Pin Trophies
Number Name GenderAward
4091200104 Clive Rogers ManMens NTP #3 - 355cm
4090902705 Merise Ryan (from Mackay Golf Club) WomanLadies 2nd Shot #3 - 111cm
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Nearest the Pin Trophies (continued)
Number Name GenderAward
4091200114 Brad Anderson ManMens NTP #8 - 118cm
4091200357 Robyn Arthur WomanLadies 2nd Shot #8 - 16cm
4091200155 Chris Blackburn ManMens NTP #12 - 33cm
4091500581 Robyn White (from Sarina Golf Club) WomanLadies 2nd Shot #12 - in the hole
4091200887 Brett Martin ManMens NTP #17 - 533cm
4091200332 Kim McPherson WomanLadies 2nd Shot #17 - 43cm

Singles Comp Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 4091200105 John Poroa Man 21 65 / 86 {–7}
2 4090903260 Peter MacDonald (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 3 68 / 71 {–4}
3 4091200956 Wayne Berginey Man 13 69 / 82 {–3}
4 4091201019 Wally Horsfall Man 36 71 / 107 {–1}
5 4091200332 Kim McPherson Woman 14 72 / 86 {–1}
6 4091500581 Robyn White (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 32 72 / 104 {–1}
7 4091201068 Phill Lyons Man 14 71 / 85 {–1}
8 4091200990 Sally MacDonald Woman 27 72 / 99 {–1}
9 4091200155 Chris Blackburn Man 4 71 / 75 {–1}
10 4091200228 Michael McAuley Man 13 72 / 85 {E}
11 4091200794 Scott Gamble Man 18 72 / 90 {E}
12 4091200114 Brad Anderson Man 11 72 / 83 {E}
13 4091200962 Graeme Browne Man 24 72 / 96 {E}
14 4091200573 Woodsy Woods Man 23 73 / 96 {+1}
15 4091201046 Adam Carter Man 23 73 / 96 {+1}
16 4091200887 Brett Martin Man 9 73 / 82 {+1}
17 4091200306 Ernie Sievers Man 22 73 / 95 {+1}
18 4091500752 Diane Holewa (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 26 74 / 100 {+1}
19 4091500919 Paula Rees (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 22 75 / 97 {+2}
20 4091201010 Kevin Dalton Man 3 74 / 77 {+2}
21 4091500724 Barbara Chrzanowski (from Sarina Golf Club)Woman 32 75 / 107 {+2}
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

22 4091200300 Alan West Man 12 74 / 86 {+2}
23 4091200889 Ren Durelli Man 4 74 / 78 {+2}
24 4091200378 Carol McAuley Woman 22 76 / 98 {+3}
25 4091200414 Ronnie Gauci Man 20 75 / 95 {+3}
26 4091200172 Stumpy Staples Man 8 75 / 83 {+3}
27 4091200729 Colin Kennedy Man 15 75 / 90 {+3}
28 4091200617 Joe Wilkinson Man 18 75 / 93 {+3}
29 4090905225 Jerry Pembroke (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 13 75 / 88 {+3}
30 4091500760 Robert Bann (from Sarina Golf Club) Man 12 75 / 87 {+3}
31 4091200072 Rene Jones Man 17 75 / 92 {+3}
32 4090904537 Cheryl Scown (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 18 76 / 94 {+3}
33 4090905187 Christine Pembroke (from Mackay Golf Club)Woman 19 76 / 95 {+3}
34 4090902705 Merise Ryan (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 16 76 / 92 {+3}
35 4091200879 Rob Durelli Man 16 76 / 92 {+4}
36 4091200781 Colin Brown Man 13 76 / 89 {+4}
37 4091200929 Nick Pearce Man 4 76 / 80 {+4}
38 4091200893 Calvin Heyden Man 7 76 / 83 {+4}
39 4091200982 Mark Heikkinen Man 19 76 / 95 {+4}
40 4090905386 Terry Ford (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 22 76 / 98 {+4}
41 4091200547 Jim Finch Man 18 76 / 94 {+4}
42 4090902287 Christine Eleanor Nice (from Mackay Golf Club)Woman 19 77 / 96 {+4}
43 4091200599 Ross Elliott Man 8 77 / 85 {+5}
44 4091200787 Dale Hoffmann Man 16 77 / 93 {+5}
45 4090905489 Selwyn Nahow (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 9 77 / 86 {+5}
46 4091200481 Stuart Adams Man 13 78 / 91 {+6}
47 4091200892 Greg Morris Man 22 78 / 100 {+6}
48 4091200651 George Oddy Man 26 79 / 105 {+7}
49 4091200891 Bruce Newport Man 17 79 / 96 {+7}
50 4090901171 Margaret Ann Griffin (from Mackay Golf Club)Woman 23 80 / 103 {+7}
51 4090900362 Paul Bartolo (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 21 79 / 100 {+7}
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

52 4091200357 Robyn Arthur Woman 20 80 / 100 {+7}
53 4091200647 Mark Henrich Man 11 79 / 90 {+7}
54 4091200328 Peter McNichol Man 17 80 / 97 {+8}
55 4090902651 Sabine Lloyd (from Mackay Golf Club) Woman 21 81 / 102 {+8}
56 4091200854 Bob Stafford Man 22 80 / 102 {+8}
57 4091200104 Clive Rogers Man 33 80 / 113 {+8}
58 4091200812 Thomas O'Shea Man 16 80 / 96 {+8}
59 4091200531 Rod Kretschmar Man 20 80 / 100 {+8}
60 4091201045 David Lechte Man 27 80 / 107 {+8}
61 4091200888 Ken Wolfenden Man 24 81 / 105 {+9}
62 4091500948 Sue Farrell (from Sarina Golf Club) Woman 19 82 / 101 {+9}
63 4090902614 David Glenn Anderson (from Mackay Golf Club)Man 8 82 / 90 {+10}
64 4091200203 Phillip Howarth Man 18 84 / 102 {+12}
65 4090903233 Graham Francis Scott (from Mackay Golf Club)Man 4 84 / 88 {+12}
66 4090905076 Wayne Sutton (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 14 84 / 98 {+12}
67 4091200727 Allan Cameron Man 14 84 / 98 {+12}
68 4091500637 Robert Sorensen (from Sarina Golf Club) Man 21 84 / 105 {+12}
69 4090904410 John Crerar (from Mackay Golf Club) Man 15 84 / 99 {+12}
70 4091200325 Jan Sievers Woman 21 88 / 109 {+15}
71 4091200989 Herman Van Uitert Man 12 88 / 100 {+16}
72 4091200801 Lance Evans Man 17 88 / 105 {+16}


